

RACL Geartech Ltd.

Corporate Office

B-9, Sector-3, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301, INDIA
Phone: +91-120-4588500 Fax: +91-120-4588513
Web: www.raclgeartech.com E-mail: info@raclgeartech.com

Date: 14th February, 2024

The Manager - Listing BSE Limited 25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 520073

<u>Subject: Intimation Under Regulation 30 of the Securities Exchange Board of India</u> (<u>Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements</u>) <u>Regulation 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, RACL Geartech Ltd. is delighted to announce that RACL has been nominated as Tier 1 series supplier, by a Premium Car manufacturer based in Germany for supply of Parking Lock Mechanism for electric cars. Brief synopsis of the product is attached as **Annexure-1**

You are requested to take note of the above and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely, For RACL Geartech Limited

Jitender Jain Chief Financial Officer





RACL Geartech Ltd.

Corporate Office

B-9, Sector-3, Nolda, Uttar Pradesh-201301, INDIA
Phone: +91-120-4588500 Fax: +91-120-4588513
Web: www.raclgeartech.com E-mail: info@raclgeartech.com

Annexure-1

RACL GEARTECH LIMITED Business Update

NOMINATED AS TIER-1 SUPPLIER FOR PASSENGER CARS

RACL Geartech Ltd. has been nominated as Tier 1 series supplier, by a Premium Car manufacturer in Germany for supply of Parking Lock Mechanism for electric cars, which is a mechanical device coupled with Electric vehicle Drive train to prevent rollback of the vehicle while the vehicle is brought to a stop or it is in Parking mode.

It is our pleasure to share that RACL Geartech Limited will be manufacturing entire assembly of such product, which is a kind of diversification within our core competence of Precision machining & assembly.

The development process shall commence immediately & series production of this product is expected to commence from the FY 2026-27 onwards.

For RACL Geartech Limited

Jitender Jain Chief Financial Officer



15th Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019, INDIA Phone: +91-11-66155129 CIN: L34300DL1983PLC016136 D-U-N-SNumber: 65-013-7086

